Illinois law.
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Section 734.355  Status Report

a)	If within 4 years after the approval of any corrective action plan the applicable remediation objectives have not been achieved and the owner or operator has not submitted a corrective action completion report, the owner or operator shall submit a status report for Agency review.  The status report shall include, but is not limited to, a description of the remediation activities taken to date, the effectiveness of the method of remediation being used, the likelihood of meeting the applicable remediation objectives using the current method of remediation, and the date the applicable remediation objectives are expected to be achieved [415 ILCS 5/57.7(b)(6)].

b)	If the Agency determines any approved corrective action plan will not achieve applicable remediation objectives within a reasonable time, based upon the method of remediation and site specific circumstances, the Agency may require the owner or operator to submit to the Agency for approval a revised corrective action plan.  If the owner or operator intends to seek payment from the Fund, the owner or operator shall also submit a revised budget [415 ILCS 5/57.7(b)(7)].  The revised corrective action plan and any associated budget must be submitted in accordance with Section 734.335 of this Part.

c)	Any action by the Agency to require a revised corrective action plan pursuant to subsection (b) of this Section must be subject to appeal to the Board within 35 days after the Agency's final action in the manner provided for the review of permit decisions in Section 40 of the Act.
